# FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

#### HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Steve Carter to Original Senate Concurrent Resolution No. 12 by Senator Erdey

# 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 3, after "Commission," insert "the Department of Public Safety and 3 Corrections, office of state police, a member of the Senate appointed by the president of the
- 4 Senate, a member of the House of Representatives appointed by the speaker of the House
- of Representatives, the Board of Supervisors of the Southern University and Agricultural and
- 6 Mechanical College,"

## 7 AMENDMENT NO. 2

8 On page 1, line 16, after "Rouge" insert "and Southern University in Baton Rouge"

## 9 AMENDMENT NO. 3

10 On page 2, line 6, after "Commission," insert "the Department of Public Safety and 11 Corrections, office of state police, a member of the Senate appointed by the president of the 12 Senate, a member of the House of Representatives appointed by the speaker of the House 13 of Representatives, the Board of Supervisors of the Southern University and Agricultural and

Mechanical College,"

# 15 AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 2, line 11, after "Commission," insert "the Department of Public Safety and
Corrections, office of state police, a member of the Senate appointed by the president of the
Senate, a member of the House of Representatives appointed by the speaker of the House
of Representatives, the Board of Supervisors of the Southern University and Agricultural and
Mechanical College,"

- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 22 On page 2, line 15, after "transportation," change "highways," to "highways"

#### 23 AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 2, line 19, after "Commission," insert "the superintendent of the Louisiana State
 Police, the president of the Senate, the speaker of the House of Representatives, the

26 chairman of the Board of Supervisors of the Southern University and Agricultural and

- 27 Mechanical College,"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 2, line 20, after "College," insert "the president of the Southern University and
   Agricultural and Mechanical College in Baton Rouge,"